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Date: November 14, 2025 
To, 

The General Manager, The Company Secretary, 
Dept. of Corporate Services The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association 
BSE Limited Limited, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 7, Lyons Range, 

Dalal Street, 
Kolkata — 700 001 

Mumbai — 400 001, 

Script Code-532042 Script Code-016057 

Most Respectfully, 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held at 3.30 p.m. - Un-audited Financial Results for 
the 2" quarter and half year ended 30t September, 2025 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we inform that upon the review and recommendation by 

the Audit Committee of the Company, the Board of Directors of the Company at their 
meeting held today considered and approved the Un-audited Financial Results for the 2 

quarter and half year ended 30" September, 2025. 

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith: 

1. The Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the 2" quarter and half year ended 

30" September, 2025; 
2. A Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on 30™ September, 2025; 

3. Limited Review Report received from M/S Paresh Thothawala & Co., Chartered 

Accountants and Statutory Auditors of the Company; 
4. Statement of Unaudited Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended on 30% 

September, 2025. 

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 3.30 p.m. and concluded at 05.50 p.m. 

We request you to kindly acknowledge receipt of the same for your information and records 

Thanking you, 
Yours sincerely, 
For Frontline Corporation Limited 

suRes oAV S 
Suresh Kumar Verma 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
FCS 3725 
Encl: As above 

Registered Office: 4, B.B.D Bag (East), Stephen House, Room No.5, 1st Floor, Kolkatta - 700 001, Ph. (033) 22301153, 22306825



Darcel Thothawata & (o, 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS I DI A 

Independent Auditor’'s Review Report On standalone unaudited quarterly financial results of 

Frontline Corporation Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
FRONTLINE CORPORATION LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Frontline 

Corporation Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter ended 30" September, 2025 (“the Statement”) 

attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the “Listing 

Regulations”). 

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s management and approved by the 

Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34, ‘Interim Financial 

Reporting’, prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant 

rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility 

is to issue a Report on these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 

(SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial 

information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting 

matters, and applying analytical and other review producers. A review is substantially less in scope 

than an audit conducted in according with standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us 

to obtain assurance that we would aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. 

Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results prepared in 

accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards and other recognized accounting practices 

and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended time to time, 

including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Paresh Thothawala & Co 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Registration N 

Paresh Krushnakal 
Thothawala 

Paresh K Thothawala 
Partner 
Membership No: 048435 

Date: 14" November, 2025 
Place: Ahmedabad 

UDIN: 25048435BMJAZB8704 

2707, Times Square-1I, Nr. Avalon Hotel, opp. Mann Party Plot Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054. 
Phone: +91-9825168555. Email: infolptandco.com Website: www.ptandco.com



FRONTLINE CORPORATION LIMITED 
Registered office - 4, B.B.D. BAG(EAST), STEPHEN HOUSE, ROOM NO.-5,1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001. 

Corporate Office - 4TH FLOOR, SHALIN BUILDING, NEAR NEHRU BRIDGE CORNER, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380 009. 
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CIN No. - L63090WB1989PLCO99645 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTENIBER, 2025 
(Rupees n Lakhs) 

Particulars A% = Quarter Ended © Months Ended | Year Ended 
T 30 [30thJune 2025 30th 30th 30th 315t March, 

September September | September | September 2025 
2025 204 2025 2024 

(Unaudited) | {Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) 

[Revense from operations asesrs Sisse|  ass7] syoaas|  soviaa] 
Otnor ncome 8050 73 10741 15392 185 45 Total incomo 3221 263208 | smonsr|  siseer 
Exponses 

Cost of materas consumed = z 5 3 P 5 [urchases of Stockin-Trads = 7578 187883 | agersa|  sessse 746430 [Changos ininventores of fished goods_ Stogin -Trade and wercirrogres (1458] poe)|  (sss) REED) Emplcyes banelis expense = 15384 26623 2115 56800 Finance costs . 1072 4170 4102 ) [Desrocaton and amorization sxpense 5357 10026 %69 21931 [Otver oxpenses T | ewos 4 Tas1sa] vorirs 2349 
Total expenses 259420 starsr|  asarss|  spavsr|  sowmar 1047847 

= I 
Profit(ioss) before exceptional items and tax 72.18 7432 10543 | 146.50 158.24 

Excoptonal fems . 2 . z = : 
[Frofitiioss) before tax 7218 105.43 14850 15824 357.86 
Tax expense I 
Curtont tax = e 1800 zor|  sses|  em 589 Taxes of Earier Perios T 5 TR . Detorrod ax 05) (03] 731 (1a) 
Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations sa77 s7.38 FYRCN IEITYE) 12084 20835 
Profioss) fom aiscontnued sperations - - | - - - [Tax axense of iscontnued cperations - - e - - Profifoss) rom Discontinued operatons (afer tax) = i - 
rofit(loss) for the period = _—— s7.35 o1 | 11212 12984 288,85 i 3 ! - . o 
Other Comprehensive income e = = ioms it wil ot b 1 © profi orloss o7 
ncore tax rlatng 1 feams that wl nct ba reciassFied o proft and 1038 
account & 030 

[Total Comprahensive Income for the period S48 sas|  sses 11232 12666 
[Faic-p Sty Share captal (Face Valus of he Share R, 107 cach) 775 w75 5775 48775 775 5775 
[Earnings per equity share (for contining operation: | basic — 110 115 183 225 260 580 Diied 2 110 115 183 ] 225 260 580 = ] =3 
[Eamings per equity share (for discontinued operation): i R | ey A Basic - z ;i 2 Divied < 5 2 = p X 

[ [Earnings per oquity share (for continuing & discontinued operation): 
Basc ERTS T 183 225 260 580 icied 110 115 ) 225 260 580 

1. This audited Standalone Financial Resuits and Segment Results were feviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the oard of Directors n thei respeciive meetings held on Novernber 14,2025, 

2 These Financial Resuits have been prepared in accordance with (ndian Accouting Standards (Ind- AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the 
Companes (Indian Accounting Stanards) Rules 2015 and relevant amencment thereafter 

3. Previous perlodyear figures have been reclassified, as considered necessary, to conform with current period presentation, where applicable 

4 The Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEB (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Recyirements) Regulations, 2015, 

for FRONTUINE CQRPORA; ED 

PLACE: AHMEDABAD Pawankumar Agdfial 
DATE: 14-11-2025 Managing Director 

(DIN NO: 00060418)



FRONTLINE CORPORATION LIMITED 
Registered office - 4, B.8.D. BAG(EAST), STEPHEN HOUSE, ROOM NO.-5,1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001 Corporate Office - 4TH FLOOR, SHALIN BUILDING, NEAR NEHRU BRIDGE CORNER, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380 009 

Website - frontlinecorporation.org , Email - frontiinecorplimited@gmail com 
CIN No, - L3090WB1989PLC089645 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 

Segment wise Revenue, Results & Capital Employed 

N 
w 

Quarter Ended 6 Months Ended 
30th 30th 30th 30th 

September September | September | September | 31st March 
Particulars 2025 30th June 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 

(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) 
SEGMENT REVENUE 

|A) Transportation €17.00 783.14 42117 1410.14 48,03 2133.50) 8) Trading 156,86 1387.25] 1172.88 254412 220832 4645.84 C) Wind Energy 7514 48.58 8319 12372 13152 176.24) D) Renting of Immovable Properties. 2826 26.56 28.93 5481 57.76 10879 €) Petrol Pump 67915 859.81 774.24 1538 96 1490.09) 3168.26 F) Other Income 109 95 106.66 152.58 21661 27294 59951 TOTAL 2666.38 3221.99 2632.98 5888.37 5196.67 1083213 Less 
Inter Segment Revenue 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 Net Salesfincome 
From Operations 2666.38 3221.99 2632.98 5888.37 5196.67 10832.13] 
SEGMENT RESULTS 
Profit Before Tax and Interest from 
A) Transportation 6552 50.35 1743 115.87 55.01 106,68 
B) Trading. 3218 57.87 76.77 10005 133.90 29315 C) Wind Energy 4460 1618 41.08 6078 6036 8188 D) Renting of Immovable Properties 15.27 1883 19.15 34.10 3842 7172 E) Petrol Pump 106 626 0.72 732 (2.24) 9.62 F) Otners (66.72) (63.20) (29.39) (129.92) (86.20) (121.47)| 

ToTAL 91.90 96.29 125.48 188.19) 199.26 441.58 Less 
i) interest Expenditure 19.72 217] 2002 41.70) 4102 8392 iy Other Unaliocable 

Expenditure Net Of 
Unallocable Income. 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX 7218 7432 105.43 146.50 156.57 357.66 CAPITAL EMPLOYED 

(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities) 
|A) Transponation 63289 705,05 400.36 63289 400.36 659.37 B) Trading (2569.13) (2561.45) (2692.94) (2569.13) (2692.94) (2518.4) 
C) Wind Energy 175.95) 182 80 20291 17599 20291 192 52| D) Renting of Immovable Properties 997.19| 1004.43 1052 85, 997.19] 1052,85| 101167 E) Petrol Pump 93,64 91.42) 123.73] 9364 12373 158,81 

Capital Employed in Segments (669.42) (577.75) (913.10) (669.42) (913.10) (596.06) |ADD: 
Unallocable Corporate Assets Less Corporate Liabilties 200128 1855.05 1971.46 2001.29 197146 1816 08 TOTAL 1331.87 1,277.30 1,058.36 1331.87 1088.36) 1,220.02 

PLACE: AHMEDABAD 
DATE: 14-11-2025 Managing Director 

(DIN NO: 0008041 

al 

8)



F 4 Registered office - 4, B.B.D. BAG(EAST) 
' Corporate Office - 4TH FLOOR, SHALIN BUILDING, NEAR NEHRU BRIDGE Ct 

Website - frontlinecorporation.org , Email - frontiinecorpiimited@gmail.com 
CIN No. - L63090WB1989PLC099645 

. STEPHEN HOUSE, ROOM NO -5,1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001 
ORNER, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380 009. 

FRONTLINE CORPORATION LIMITED 

GEOGRAPHICAL SEGMENT 

Quarter Ended 6 Months Ended 

30th 30th 
30th September 30th September| September | September | 31stMarch 

2025 30th June_2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 

Particular {Unaudited) (Unaudited) {Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) 

SEGMENT REVENUE 
A) Ahmedabad 1756.79 2113.08 1626.14 387185 3207.21 6565 81 

B) Kolkatia 73394 917.68 839 36 165162 162678 343934 

C) Banglore 17365 19125 16748 364 90 362587 826 98 

Other Unaliocable 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

Total 2666.38 3221.99 2632.98 5888.37 5196.67 10832.43 

SEGMENT RESULTS 
A) Ahmedabad 83.73 87.18 126,64 17091 182.74 37039 

B) Kolkatta (5.44 414 (10.22) (1.30 (14.07) 463 

C) Banglore (6.11) (17.01)] (1098)| (2312) (10.43) (17.35) 

Other Unallocable 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 

Total 7248 74.32 105.43 146.50 158.24 357.66 

SEGMENT CAPITAL EMPLOYED 
) Anmedabad 314369 3017.48 2159.76 314369 2759.76 2920.09 

B) Kolkatta (2168.34) (2162.81) (2215.79) (2168.34) (2215.79) (2200.56) 

c) Banglore 356.52 42262 514,40 35852 51440 50050 

Total 133187 1277.30 1088.36 1331.87 1058.3 122002 

PLACE: AHMEDABAD 
DATE 14-11-2025 

for FRONTLINE CORPORATIQN LIMITED 

Pawankum: Sg?fi‘rwal 
Managing Director 
(DIN NO: 00060418) 
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FRONTLINE CORPORATION LIMITED 
Registered office - 4, B.B.D. BAG(EAST), STEPHEN HOUSE, ROOM NO.-5,1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001. 
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4 Website - frontlinecorporation.org , Email - frontlinecorplimited@gmail.com, 
CIN No. - L63090WB1989PLC099645 

Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th September 2025 

(Rupees in Lakhs) 

(0 Intangivle assets under development - 
(9) Biclogical Assets other than bearer plants - 
(n) Financial Assets 1 

[ Particulars 30th September 2025 315t March 2025 
[asseTs 
Non-current assots 
(a) Property. Plant and Equipment 335802 112781 
e | P 1020 
(6) Investment Property | - 235230 
(d) Goodwill -1 z 
(€) Other Intangibie assets 034 0.40 

| 

| () Investments 
| (i) Trade receivables 3 * 

(i) Loans 542,49 55149 
(i) Others 35056 3321 

(i) Deffered Tax Assets 39503 | 394 52 
() Non Current Tax Assets 32221 32387 
(K) Other non current assots 1938 1937 
Gurrent assets 
(@ Inventories 1,056.65 1,062,668 
() Financial Assets 

| @ investments 22550 79| 
| ) Trade Receivabie 1.037.43 111481 | 

(if) Cash and cash equivalents 9313 14171 
(i) Otner Bank baiances 120 1120 
() Loans 205 216 
(v Others 449,90 38393 

(¢) Current Tax Assets (Net) X 
(d) Other current assets 29485 20564 

TOTAL ASSETS 823092 8,203.18 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
(a) Equity Share capital 
(b) Other Equity 
Non-current liabilities 
(a) Financal Lisbiities 

() Borrowings 659.43 72426 
(i) Trade payables 
(i) Other financial labiltes 

(®) Provisions 

49775 497.75 
1,153.45 104142 

(c) Deferred tax liabilties (Net) 
(d) Oter non: urrent liabilties - 

Current liabilities 
(@) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 4940.80 499852 | 
de payables | 

“Total Outstanding dues of micro 1362 1420| 
enterprise and small entorprise | 
Total Outstanding dues of Creditors 62902 
other than micro enterprise and small | 
enterprise | | 

(W) Other financia abiltios 13035 12560 
{o) Other current liabilities 167.48 | 118,88 

| (©) Provisions 58.19 5283 
| (@) Current Tax Liabilies (Net) | | 

TOTAL EQUITY AND IABILITIES 8,230.92 8,203.18 | 

for FRO! uuzcoapo\@rm fiTeD 

o 
DATE: 14-11.2025 Managing Direc 

(DIN NO: 00080418) 



FRON: IMI 
1989PLC 

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR 2nd QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 90 SEPTEMBER. 2025 
(Rs.n Lakn) 

Haif Yoar onded Voar onded 
e Rt Shiare Sotn Sop. 2026 | _ststvar, 2025 | 
[AL_CASH FLOWS FROM GPERATING ACTIVITITES 
Prof beforo exceptional fems and tax T W 
Adustments for : i 

‘Deprection and smorisation expense £ 763 
Finance cosis 4179 859 
Interest income () (10228) 
Settement of Loan 5 
Provision on doubtf financial assets o 7 
Provision Writen back @) 
Allowance for bad and doubi debis 
Unoalisod Exchangs diference B 
Net (gain)loss on far valuation of investments ) 
Remeasuroment of not Gefined borefi plans ozt 
Bad dobis / assots witen of - 

[ (Proi) loss on sale of Fixed Assets (Net) @ 
(Proft) loss on sale of Investmant (143 135 

w61 0o 
(Operating profit before working capital changes 2031 s 
Adjustments for; 

(increase)/Decrease i trade and other recevables 3% 105) 
(ncrease)Docrease in Iventories (193] (177.78) 
(ncrease)/Decrease n Other Receivablo s (15585) 
Incroasel{Decraase) n trade and other payabies and provisions 280 TssR 
Incroasel{Decroase) i provisions 463 

z e ET] 
Cash from operations x mx| 
Direottax paid(Net o refunds] T 
Not cash from oporating activities before excoptional ftems w 
Exceptional tems B 

NET CASH FROM CONTINUING OPERATION A mn 26 

[B]_GASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITITES. 
‘Add: Inflows from investing activities 

‘Sale of property, plant and equipment{nciuding work in progress) 2o 
Sale of investments 01 
Interest income 569 
Procoeds from Loans & Advances _ an| 

Loss: Qutflows from investing activites - 
[ Purchase of propany, pant and equpment(noiuding work in progress) @8 

Purchase of invesiments a5 0) 
NET CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES ] (1285¢) 

[C1_CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITITES 
[Acd: inflows from financing activities 

Praceeds from iong term borrowing(including 1oan Vansfer o Gapital reservel e 13058) 
Proceess from shortterm borrowing(working capial) 

[ Coss: Outfiows from financing activiies 
Repayment fram long term borrowing [ T s 
Repayment from short erm borrowing{working cagttal) 4y 421 
Ropayment rom unsecured loans 5 610) T 

 Inierest paid s 1) 
NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES ©1 a4 #313) 

NET INCREASE(DECREASE) IN CASH & CASH EQUALENT [A+B+C] %) EL3 
— | 

[Opening Balance of Gash and Gash Equivalents 15291 566 
Closing Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents [ 521 ] 

For Parosh Thathawala & Co. 
Ghartered Accountants 
FRN: 14777W 

Paresh Thothawala Pawarvumar Al 
Partner Managng Dioolor 
M No. 048435 - (DINNO: 00050418} 

Date:12-11-2025 
Place Anmodabac 

Dater14.41:2025 
Plea Atmadabat


